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G.N.No. 1 / 2011 

ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY 

 

NAME OF PARTIES         Aaron Ika of Baiti District and 

            Cherish Harris of Nibok District 

 

 

DATE OF ENGAGEMENT     28
th

 December, 2010 

 

HON. MARCUS STEPHEN M.P 

MINISTER IN CHARGE 

 

 

G.N.No. 2 / 2011 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF LUKE OLSSON 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and agreed that the estate 

should be divided in the following manner: 

 

DECEASED SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Luke Olsson All monies due, Ronwan, 

Rental, Interest (if any) 

Renee Harris 

Rink Olsson 

Kennedy Olsson 

Hans Olsson 

Shareena Harris 

Shanon Naa Kanimea 

Charlene Olsson 

Roderick Olsson 

Charlton Olsson 

Cindy Mike 

1/10 

1/10 

1/10 

1/10 

1/10 

1/10 

1/10 

1/10 

1/10 

1/10 

 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the above Personalty may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 

21 days of the publication of the Government Gazette. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON – NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
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G.N.No. 3 / 2011 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF AYESHA SCOTTY 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and agreed that the estate 

should be divided in the following manner: 

 

DECEASED SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Ayesha Scotty All monies due, Ronwan, 

Rental, Interest (if any) 

Shane Scotty 

Lima Hellesey 

Veronica Seaborne 

Rosita Scotty 

1/2 

1/6 

1/6 

1/6 

 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the above Personalty may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within  

  21 days of the publication of the Government Gazette. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON – NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

G.N.No. 4 / 2011 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF EIMAMA HUBERT 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and agreed that the estate 

should be divided in the following manner: 

 

DECEASED SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Eimama Hubert 

(LTO) 

All monies due, Rentals, 

Ronwan Interest (if any) 

Scott Hubert 

 

 

All 

 

DECEASED SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Eimama Hubert 

(OTHERS) 

All monies due, Rentals, 

Ronwan Interest (if any) 

Rommel Boaz Amwano 

Juanita Leeman 

Antonius Amwano 

Sarima Depodu 

Anicka Menke 

Scott Hubert 

Merin Itsimaera 

Farina Jacob 

Sheera Kakiouwea 

Sheena Mwareow 

Gordon Hiram 

Sheeba Hiram 

Johnson Hiram 

1/9 

1/9 

1/9 

1/9 

1/9 

1/9 

1/9 

1/9 

1/45 

1/45 

1/45 

1/45 

1/45 

 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the above Personalty may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 

21 days of the publication of the Government Gazette. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON – NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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G.N.No. 5 / 2011 

CORRIGENDUM 
 

In Government Gazette No.162/2010, G.N.  No.697/2010 page 7, dated 22
nd

 December 2010. 
 

BIRTHS 

DELETE: 
 

NAME DATE OF BIRTH SEX TRIBE REG’D 

DISTRICT 

MOTHER’S 

NAME 

Elseba Plumeria-laviezta 
Eiyoni Malenia Anne-Carly 

24/02/2010 Female Eamwit Buada Sheena Daniel 

 

INSERT: 
 

NAME DATE OF BIRTH SEX TRIBE REG’D 

DISTRICT 

MOTHER’S 

NAME 

Eliseba Plumeria-Lavielta 

Eiyoni Malenia Anne-Carly      

24/02/2010 Female Eamwit Buada Sheena 

Detageouwa 
 

DELETE: 
 

NAME DATE OF BIRTH SEX TRIBE REG’D 

DISTRICT 

MOTHER’S 

NAME 

 Brinski Ezra 07/10/2010 Male Iruwa Anabar Naeressa Quadina 
 

INSERT: 
 

NAME DATE OF BIRTH SEX TRIBE REG’D 

DISTRICT 

MOTHER’S 

NAME 

 Brinski Ezra 07/10/2010 Male Iruwa Anabar Naressa Quadina 
 

In Government Gazette No.162/2010,  G.N.  No.697/2010 page 8, dated 22
nd

 December 2010. 
 

DELETE: 
 

NAME DATE OF BIRTH SEX TRIBE REG’D 

DISTRICT 

MOTHER’S 

NAME 

Tartsia 19/18/2010 Male Eamwit Baitsi Shye Ribauw 
 

INSERT: 
  
NAME DATE OF BIRTH SEX TRIBE REG’D 

DISTRICT 

MOTHER’S 

NAME 

Tartsia 19/11/2010 Male Eamwit Baitsi Shye Ribauw 

                                              

 

CHRISTOPHER STEPHEN 

 ACTING REGISTRAR 

BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES 

 


