

# REPUBLIC OF NAURU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 1 5<sup>th</sup> January 2011 Nauru

G.N.No. 1 / 2011

## **ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY**

**NAME OF PARTIES** Aaron Ika of Baiti District and

Cherish Harris of Nibok District

**DATE OF ENGAGEMENT** 28<sup>th</sup> December, 2010

HON. MARCUS STEPHEN M.P <u>MINISTER IN CHARGE</u>

G.N.No. 2 / 2011

## PERSONALTY ESTATE OF LUKE OLSSON

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and agreed that the estate should be divided in the following manner:

DECEASED	SOURCE OF INCOME	BENEFICIARIES	SHARE
Luke Olsson	All monies due, Ronwan,	Renee Harris	1/10
	Rental, Interest (if any)	Rink Olsson	1/10
		Kennedy Olsson	1/10
		Hans Olsson	1/10
		Shareena Harris	1/10
		Shanon Naa Kanimea	1/10
		Charlene Olsson	1/10
		Roderick Olsson	1/10
		Charlton Olsson	1/10
		Cindy Mike	1/10

**NOTE:** Those who disagree with the above Personalty may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of the Government Gazette.

TYRAN CAPELLE
CHAIRPERSON – NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE

No. 1 5<sup>th</sup> January 2011 Nauru

G.N.No. 3 / 2011

### PERSONALTY ESTATE OF AYESHA SCOTTY

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and agreed that the estate should be divided in the following manner:

DECEASED	SOURCE OF INCOME	BENEFICIARIES	SHARE
Ayesha Scotty	All monies due, Ronwan,	Shane Scotty	1/2
	Rental, Interest (if any)	Lima Hellesey	1/6
		Veronica Seaborne	1/6
		Rosita Scotty	1/6

**NOTE:** Those who disagree with the above Personalty may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of the Government Gazette.

# TYRAN CAPELLE CHAIRPERSON – NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE

G.N.No. 4 / 2011

## PERSONALTY ESTATE OF EIMAMA HUBERT

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and agreed that the estate should be divided in the following manner:

DECEASED	SOURCE OF INCOME	BENEFICIARIES	SHARE
Eimama Hubert	All monies due, Rentals,	Scott Hubert	All
(LTO)	Ronwan Interest (if any)		

DECEASED	SOURCE OF INCOME	BENEFICIARIES	SHARE
Eimama Hubert	All monies due, Rentals,	Rommel Boaz Amwano	1/9
(OTHERS)	Ronwan Interest (if any)	Juanita Leeman	1/9
		Antonius Amwano	1/9
		Sarima Depodu	1/9
		Anicka Menke	1/9
		Scott Hubert	1/9
		Merin Itsimaera	1/9
		Farina Jacob	1/9
		Sheera Kakiouwea	1/45
		Sheena Mwareow	1/45
		Gordon Hiram	1/45
		Sheeba Hiram	1/45
		Johnson Hiram	1/45

**NOTE:** Those who disagree with the above Personalty may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of the Government Gazette.

# TYRAN CAPELLE CHAIRPERSON – NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE

No. 1 5<sup>th</sup> January 2011 Nauru

G.N.No. 5 / 2011

# **CORRIGENDUM**

In Government Gazette No.162/2010, G.N. No.697/2010 page 7, dated 22<sup>nd</sup> December 2010.

# **BIRTHS**

### **DELETE:**

NAME	DATE OF BIRTH	SEX	TRIBE	REG'D DISTRICT	MOTHER'S NAME
Elseba Plumeria-laviezta	24/02/2010	Female	Eamwit	Buada	Sheena Daniel
Eiyoni Malenia Anne-Carly					

## **INSERT:**

NAME	DATE OF BIRTH	SEX	TRIBE	REG'D DISTRICT	MOTHER'S NAME
Eliseba Plumeria-Lavielta	24/02/2010	Female	Eamwit	Buada	Sheena
Eiyoni Malenia Anne-Carly					Detageouwa

#### **DELETE:**

NAME	DATE OF BIRTH	SEX	TRIBE	REG'D DISTRICT	MOTHER'S NAME
Brinski Ezra	07/10/2010	Male	Iruwa	Anabar	Naeressa Quadina

### **INSERT:**

NAME	DATE OF BIRTH	SEX	TRIBE	REG'D	MOTHER'S
				DISTRICT	NAME
Brinski Ezra	07/10/2010	Male	Iruwa	Anabar	Naressa Quadina

In Government Gazette No.162/2010,  $\,$  G.N. No.697/2010 page 8, dated  $22^{nd}$  December 2010.

### **DELETE:**

NAME	DATE OF BIRTH	SEX	TRIBE	REG'D DISTRICT	MOTHER'S NAME
Tartsia	19/18/2010	Male	Eamwit	Baitsi	Shye Ribauw

## **INSERT:**

NAME	DATE OF BIRTH	SEX	TRIBE	REG'D	MOTHER'S
				DISTRICT	NAME
Tartsia	19/11/2010	Male	Eamwit	Baitsi	Shye Ribauw

CHRISTOPHER STEPHEN

<u>ACTING REGISTRAR</u>
BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES